RoHS compliant
Multi-Rate 1470~1610 nm CWDM Transceiver, (30dB margin)
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), with Diagnostic Monitoring
2.67Gb/OC48/STM-16/2FC/GbE/FC/OC12/OC3/Fast Ethernet
Page 1 of 9
Version 1.3
Date: 10/19/2015
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw

� Hot Pluggable
� Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER WAVELENGTH INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE
LS48-E3U-TC-N47-DC 1470 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N49-DC 1490 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N51-DC 1510 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N53-DC 1530 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N55-DC 1550 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N57-DC 1570 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N59-DC 1590 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-E3U-TC-N61-DC 1610 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
RoHS compliant
Multi-Rate 1470~1610 nm CWDM Transceiver, (30dB margin)
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), with Diagnostic Monitoring
2.67Gb/OC48/STM-16/2FC/GbE/FC/OC12/OC3/Fast Ethernet